
Biscotti 
Plant Material: Hemp Flower 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Sample 627-110923-053 
Biscotti 

Batch/Lot# 23116-BG 

Sample Submitted: 11-09-2023; Report Date: 11-15-2023 

Batch/Lot # 23116-BG 

Chromatogram Cannabinoid Profile 
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Cannabinoid Profile by HPLC 

0.27% 

Delta-9-THC 

0.00% 

CBD 

27.66% 

Total Cannabinoids 

Marin Analytics, LLC 
250 Bel Marin Keys Blvd, Suite 04 

Novato, CA 94949 

833-321-TEST / info@marinanalytics.com 

CBDA CBGA CBG THCV Delta- THCA 

a 9-THC 

0.072 0.967 0.098 0.139 0.268 26.12 

Cannabinoid %wt 

CBDA 0.072 

CBGA 0.967 

CBG 0.098 

THCVa 0.139 

Delta-9-THC 0.268 

THCA 26.12 

Total Cannabinoids 27.66 

Calculated Total THC 23.18 

Calculated CBD Yield 0.06 

Calculated Total THC= Delta-9-THC + 0.877 * THCA 

Calculated Maximum CBD Yield = CBD + 0.877 * CBDA 

Mike Clemmons 

Lab Manager 

mg/g 

0.72 

9.67 

0.98 

1.39 

2.68 

261.2 

276.6 

231.75 

0.63 

This sample has been IC.Sled by Marin Analy!Jcs, LLC using valid 1esUn9 molho<lologies and a qualily system. Values reported relate only to the sample tested. Marin Analytics. LLC makes no 
ctalms as to lho clfica.cy. safely, or olhor risks assoclalcd with any doloctcd or non-<lclected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certif,ca1e shall not be reproduced except in full without 
the wrlnan approval ol Marin Analy!lcs. LLC. Copyright 2023 Marin AnatyUcs. LLC All Righls Reserved. 


